Date 12/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14706
Dubai Courts of First Instance

Notification by Publication
In Case No. 11/2026/742 - Partial Civil
Before : The 10th Case Management Department No. 413
Subject matter of the Case: To Oblige the Defendant to pay an amount of (AED 124,609.86), (In 
written: One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dirhams and Eighty-Six Fils) 
with interest at rate of 5% until full payment. Also, to oblige the Defendant to pay Fees, expenses, 
attorney's fees. To Attach the dispute file No. 2026/276.
Claimant : National Rent A Car L.L.C
Address : UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Al Karama, Bur Dubai, Dubai, Zaabeel Street, Arenco Building,

[...]

Represented by : Adel Abdullah Khamis Al-Maamari
Recipient : 1. Amir Fathi, in its capacity as the Defendant
Subject Matter of the Notification : You have been served with a case, the subject matter of which 
is to oblige the Defendant to pay an amount of (AED 124,609.86), (In Written: One Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dirhams and Eighty-Six Fils) with interest at rate of 5% 
until full payment. Also, to oblige the Defendant to pay Fees, expenses, attorney's fees. Attach the 
dispute file No. 2026/276. A hearing was set on Tuesday, 17/03/2026 at 09:00 AM, in the remote

[...]

Date 12/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14706
Dubai Courts of First Instance 

Notification by Publication  
On Dispute No. 490/2026/11 - Partial civil
Considered at  Tenth Litigation Management Department, No. 413
Subject of the Dispute : Claim for an amount of 18,126.28 dirhams (Eighteen thousand one hundred 
twenty-six dirhams and twenty-eight fils)in addition to the legal interest at 12% as of the claim date 
until full payment.  The judgment is enforceable immediately, subject to the guarantee. The defendant is 
obliged to pay the fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees

[...]

– Sheikh Ammar Bin Humaid Street – Etisalat Building – Third Floor – Opposite General Directorate of 
Residency and Foreigners Affairs – 0501030109
represented by ABU BAKER SALEM AWADH ALMENHALI
The Notified Party MAFUZ MIAH SADIN MIAH - Capacity : Defendant  
Notification Subject The claimant filed the case against you to claim an amount of 18,126.28 dirhams 
(Eighteen thousand one hundred twenty-six dirhams and twenty-eight fils)in addition to the legal interest 
at 12% as of the claim date until full payment.  The judgment is enforceable immediately, subject to the 
guarantee. The defendant is obliged to pay the fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees You are requested to

[...]

At the Case Management Office, Sharjah Court, Civil Court of First Instance
In Case No : 0000943/SHCFICICIVS2026/Civil

To the Defendant : Maher Qasim Abdullah Mohammed - Address 
Notification to Defendant(s) by Publication in Arabic and English.
The Defendant(s) are obligated to pay the Claimant the amount of AED 350,000 
(Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for the material and 
moral damages incurred by the Claimant, together with legal interest at a rate of 5% 
from the date of judicial claim until full payment.
The Defendant(s) shall also bear the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.